Sweet Springs, Mo
Saturday, July 21, 2018

Modified 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points

1 Jarrod Wiens Beatrice NE Notorious 316.22 28
2 Robert Zajicek Columbus TX  Gun Smoke 1923 T-Bucket 309.82 26
3 Cole Zajicek Columbus Tx  Texas 2 Step 1923 T-Bucket 303.63 25
4 Timothy Michalsky La Grange TX Thumper 303.26 24
5 Timothy Fitzsimmons Macon MO Pro Dezigns 301.26 0
6 Randy Wendling Manchester IA  Special Delivery 301.04 0
7 Dale Stampfly New Glaurs WI Twisted Tight 299.19 0
8 Richard Morris Neosho MO Buffalo's Chip 293.83 23
9 Timothy Fitzsimmons Macon MO Country Heat 1925 Ford T Bucket 292.53 0
10 Donald Nelson Cat Spring TX  Lil Whip 2008 Chevy S-10 289.08 22
99 Jake Miller Whitewright TX Bad Decisions 0O NC 17
99 Seth Markey McAdoo TX High Cotton 0O NC 17

99 Bill Oberste Harrisonville MO Missouri Gambler 1926 Ford T-bucket 0O NC 17



Limited Pro Stock

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Cole Shackelford
2 David Novak
3 Gary Behrendt
4 Cole Burns
5 Joe Moriondo
6 Brent Paddock
7 Tyler Paddock
8 Gary Honeycutt

Sweet Springs, Mo
Saturday, July 21, 2018

City / State
Chilhowe Mo
Howells NE
Ravenna NE
Richland MO
Mt Vernon Mo
Mound City KS
Mound City KS
Marshfield MO

Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Boiling Point 1974 IH 1066

The Mean Farmer JD 8410

High Stakes Horse power

No Name

No Green, No Glory JD 7930

Diggin Deep Deere

In 2 Deep

Jack

Distance
319.93
299.34

298.7
298.15
290.67
288.25
278.83

275.8

Points
28

26

25

0

24

23

0

0



Light Super Stock

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Ryan Boysen
2 Chuck Schlueter
3 Cory Schlueter
4 Jim Scheffler
5 Tyler Dohrman
6 Neal Lichte
7 Steve Miller
99 Tom Scheffler

Sweet Springs, Mo

Saturday, July 21, 2018

City / State Vehicle Name
Onawa IA Green Acres
Carrollton MO  Grand River Deere
Bosworth MO  Barn Buddy
Hancock 1A 2 Much Fun

Sweet Springs N Allis Express
Lexington MO  Buck Shot
Prescott KS Time
Hancock 1A Just 4 Fun

Vehicle Description
JD 4250

JD 4020

Case IH 195

Allis Chalmers D-21
JD 4050

Distance

311.86
309.07
176.28
165.39

13

43.78 DQ

0SC
ONC

Points
28

0

26

25

0

24

0

19



Sweet Springs, Mo
Saturday, July 21, 2018

Pro Stock 4X4 Trucks

Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points

1 Keith Hammons Green City MO Bi Polar 361.25 28
2 Jerry Wallander Garden City MO Shock-N-Awe 339.34 0
3 Jeff Carter Guthrie Center I+ Determination JD 7930 338.08 0
4 Ryan Hamilton Windsor MO Hangin Tuff 337.33 0
5 Brett Stamps New Market la Trouble Maker 334.44 26
6 Tyson Utz Gower MO The Warrior 331.36 0
7 Matt Strange New Virgina IA  Power Wagon 330.58 25
8 Danny Brockhaus Holden Mo Holden Strong 330.27 0
9 Randy Johnson Winterset la Grizzly 329.69 24
10 Dave Walters Villisca la Tator Wagon Il 327.91 23
11 Miles Jumps Mound City MO Show No Mercy 326.38 0
12 Sheldon Gerlt Slater Mo Gotta Have More 323.33 0
13 Derrick Brown Seneca MO Haulin Grass 320.65 22
14 Jordan Cumpton Creighton Mo  Ford Tuff 1984 Ford 319.34 0
15 Larry Hollis Thayer MO FootLoose Too 1998 Ford F350 290.23 21

16 Loretta Seleman Garden City MO Rattrap 1975 Ford F-350 50.35 20



Sweet Springs, Mo
Saturday, July 21, 2018

Pro Stock Tractors

Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points

1 Gage Porter Mercer MO Gang Green John Deere 8410 300.93 28
2 Steve Bailey Odessa MO Rut Cutter 299.3 26
3 Clint Metting Nordheim TX  Bulletproof Buck 296.23 25
4 Mackenzie Yarick Rich Hill MO Dirtslingn Deere JD 8520 295.95 24
5 Rick Behrendt Ravenna NE Wampuscat IH 1066 293.11 0
6 Tony Wortmann Montgomery City Tapped Out IH 1066 293 23
7 Cody Yarick Rich Hill MO Gone JD 4520 287.88 22
8 Jim Brackett Richland MO Hillbilly Express IH 1566 285.65 0
9 Bo Elienstine Lebanon MO  Old School 279.77 21
10 David Fleming Kearney NE JD 4955 - Fleming 277.34 0

11 Bill Behrendt Ravenna NE Red Zone 274.78 0



